
FRANCE MEETING SATURDAY, 03 MAY 2025

R1 03 May 2025 | Le Mans | CHATEAU DU LOIR MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 2300m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR21,000
10:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 
	 1	
	 2	
	 3	
	 4	
	 5	
	 6	
	 7	
	 8	
	 9	
	10	
	11	
	12	
	13	
	14	

CELTIC FURY (IRE)
THE FRENCH SON
KING’S LIGHT (FR)
ARACO (IRE)
ONE ISLAND (FR)
SHAMASSA (FR)
FEBELLE ROSAY (FR)
AMITY (FR)
SANTA CAROLINA (GER)
LIGHT MELODY
RIGEL (FR)
GIANETTA (GER)
BONJOUR MON AMOUR (FR)
POLITICIENNE (IRE)

58
58
58
58
58
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5

7
11
6
13
14
9
2
8
10
4
12
5
1
3

J MOUTARD
R THOMAS
T BACHELOT
H LEBOUC
C LECOEUVRE
L PLOMMEE  3.5 
Y BARILLE
M MICHEL  1.5 
L WOLFF
C DEMURO
L ROUSSEL
A CRASTUS
A LEMAITRE
H JOURNIAC

M BRASME
C & Y LERNER
L BAUDRON
J BOISNARD
L GADBIN
F GRAFFARD
E D MONFORT
MME A WATTEL
P SCHIERGEN
H PANTALL
E D MONFORT
MME A WATTEL
MME A WATTEL
Y BARBEROT

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
G
C
G
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

IRE
UK
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
GER
UK
FR
GER
FR
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 CELTIC FURY (IRE) Trainer: M Brasme Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Moutard WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Persian King (IRE) Dam: Desiree clary (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie R E

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

2 THE FRENCH SON Trainer: C & Y Lerner Barrier: 11 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Thomas WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Nathaniel (IRE) Dam: Pleasant company (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F&O Hinderze Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

3 KING’S LIGHT (FR) Trainer: L Baudron Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Queen’s light (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Gousserie Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

4 ARACO (IRE) Trainer: J Boisnard Barrier: 13 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Lebouc WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Golden Horn (UK) Dam: Chasing gold (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: H Toennies-Fischer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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FRANCE MEETING SATURDAY, 03 MAY 2025

5 ONE ISLAND (FR) Trainer: L Gadbin Barrier: 14 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Romanised (IRE) Dam: Mira star (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C Videment

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

6 SHAMASSA (FR) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Plommee (a3.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Shamkala (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Suc S A  Aga Khan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

7 FEBELLE ROSAY (FR) Trainer: E D Monfort Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Y Barille WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Garswood (UK) Dam: Fondest (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme S Basin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

8 AMITY (FR) Trainer: Mme A Wattel Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Michel (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bated Breath (UK) Dam: Briante (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Normandy Spirit

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

9 SANTA CAROLINA (GER) Trainer: P Schiergen Barrier: 10 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Wolff WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut ger f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Reliable Man (UK) Dam: Seven shares (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Gestut Ohlerweiherhof

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

10 LIGHT MELODY Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ghaiyyath (IRE) Dam: Lyric of light (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Godolphin SNC

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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11 RIGEL (FR) Trainer: E D Monfort Barrier: 12 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Roussel WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Goken Dam: Ready to smile (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Haras Des Pyrenees

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

12 GIANETTA (GER) Trainer: Mme A Wattel Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut ger f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Waldpfad (GER) Dam: Gypsy music (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme K Kuemin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

13 BONJOUR MON AMOUR (FR) Trainer: Mme A Wattel Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kodi Bear (IRE) Dam: Bella vento (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Oj McDowell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

14 POLITICIENNE (IRE) Trainer: Y Barberot Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Journiac WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Intello (GER) Dam: Wanderina (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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FRANCE MEETING SATURDAY, 03 MAY 2025

R2 03 May 2025 | Le Mans | SABLE MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR21,000
11:25 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 349
	 2	 9
	 3	 200
	 4	 245
	 5	 48
	 6	 8
	 7	 46
	 8	 8
	 9	 0794
	10	 500485
	11	 0
	12	
	13	
	14	
	15	

SALAM DUBAWI
CASIM (FR)
BAHIANE (FR)
LUFFY (FR)
KNOSSINGTON (FR)
SAINT ELIGIUS (IRE)
TIZIAN (FR)
SPEED ROMAN (FR)
BAY MOON (FR)
VESCO (FR)
HOT COLD (FR)
SIR ROBERT
TURTLE BAY (FR)
IONATOS (IRE)
THE BIG TICKET (FR)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
56
56
56

14
3
8
13
15
6
11
2
1
10
12
9
7
5
4

C DEMURO
A LEMAITRE
L ROUSSEL
H LEBOUC
A BARON
H JOURNIAC
J MOUTARD
B MARIE
L BOISSEAU
P REMOUE  2.5 
L NOMIS  2.5 
T TRULLIER
O ANDIGNE
A CRASTUS
S TISON  2.5 

A SCHUTZ
P&J BRANDT
E&G LEENDERS
J BOISNARD
P DE CHEVIGNY
M BRASME
M BRASME
J LEROY
N LEENDERS
A FOUASSIER
G DOLEUZE
H PANTALL
RENAUT & ADDA
MME A WATTEL
J LEROY

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
G
G
C
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
C
G
G
C

UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
UK
FR
IRE
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 3-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-1-0
	 3-�0�-1-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$5,579
$0
$3,471
$7,826
$1,736
$0
$1,562
$0
$1,952
$2,562
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 SALAM DUBAWI Trainer: A Schutz Barrier: 14 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: $5,579
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Palmarola (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: J Abdullah

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 11	 14Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $4.5	 Tito Mo Cen	 1:57.05		  ........ 9½.............................Chantilly
4 of 12	 28Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	11]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $6	 Kryon	 1:56.08		  ........ 7¼.............................Chantilly
9 of 12	 04Apr25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 7]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $8	 Parachutiste	 2:15.14		  ...... 12¼.........................Saint-Cloud

2 CASIM (FR) Trainer: P&j Brandt Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Cetova (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Buck Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 12	 04Apr25	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 8]	 H Lebouc	 56	 $21	 Tolebi	 1:28.25		  ...... 10¼.........................Saint-Cloud

3 BAHIANE (FR) Trainer: E&g Leenders Barrier: 8 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: $3,471
Jockey: L Roussel WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay cl fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Style Vendome Dam: Miss spotsy (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: E & G Leenders

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 13	 28Jan25	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 2]	 H Lebouc	 56	 $19	 Monterrico	 2:15.46		  ........ 2½............................Pornichet
10 of 15	 01Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	15]	 M Guyon	 58	 $13	 Espoir Avenir	 2:23.56		  ...... 11¼......................Fontainebleau
98 of 15	 06Apr25	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	12]	 M Justum	 58	 $51	 Dalakir	 2:12.00		  ......... 13.................. Le Lion D’angers

4 LUFFY (FR) Trainer: J Boisnard Barrier: 13 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: $7,826
Jockey: H Lebouc WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Wooded (IRE) Dam: Dardania (UK) J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Belloir/lutece Racing/quichon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 15	 24Oct24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 H Lebouc	 58	 $11	 Francescoli	 1:18.54		  ........ 3½............................ Deauville
4 of 8	 27Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 1]	 H Lebouc	 58	 $*2.2	Hemevez	 1:19.21		  ........ 2¼............................ Deauville
5 of 11	 23Apr25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 H Lebouc	 58	 $--	 Chibitty	 1:46.81		  ........ 8¾.........................Saint-Cloud
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5 KNOSSINGTON (FR) Trainer: P De Chevigny Barrier: 15 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,736
Jockey: A Baron WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Iffraaj (UK) Dam: Glowing light (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Sarl Jedburgh Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 15	 21Mar25	 LEN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 4]	 O Andigne	 56	 $--	 Last Man Standing	 1:27.27		  ........ 3½.............................Le Mans
8 of 11	 12Apr25	 SEN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 1]	 A Baron	 58	 $3.8	 Haarlem	 1:27.17		  ......... 14...............Senonnes-Pouance

6 SAINT ELIGIUS (IRE) Trainer: M Brasme Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Journiac WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Recoletos Dam: Ahlam (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Sj Kilroy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 12	 20Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 H Journiac	 58	 $67	 Zarraf	 2:10.33		  ........... 5.........................Saint-Cloud

7 TIZIAN (FR) Trainer: M Brasme Barrier: 11 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,562
Jockey: J Moutard WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Persian King (IRE) Dam: Garopaba (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: La Fleche Racing/a Jacob/doussot

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 10	 07Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Madamet	 58	 $10	 Curragh Camp	 1:41.50		  ........ 6¼.............................Chantilly
6 of 15	 22Mar25	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	 3]	 A Madamet	 58	 $4.5	 Charengo	 -- --- --		  ...... 10¼................. La Teste de Buch

8 SPEED ROMAN (FR) Trainer: J Leroy Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: B Marie WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Romanised (IRE) Dam: Speed as (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: E Loungar

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 9	 18Apr25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $41	 Uthred	 1:44.22		  ...... 12¼.........................Saint-Cloud

9 BAY MOON (FR) Trainer: N Leenders Barrier: 1 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,952
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Madhmoon (IRE) Dam: Sweet bay (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F Perez Gonzalez

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 13	 28Jan25	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 9]	 L Rousseau	 56	 $34	 Monterrico	 2:15.46		  ........ 9½............................Pornichet
7 of 14	 20Feb25	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 L Rousseau	 58	 $--	 Synergetic	 2:14.14		  ........... 8............................Pornichet
9 of 12	 10Mar25	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 62	 [	13]	 L Boisseau	 58	 $34	 Azorian	 2:11.34		  ...... 14½.............................Le Mans
4 of 12	 09Apr25	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 4]	 L Boisseau	 58	 $21	 Misty Quality	 1:41.43		  ........ 3½...............................Nantes

10 VESCO (FR) Trainer: A Fouassier Barrier: 10 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,562
Jockey: P Remoue (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Birchwood (IRE) Dam: Lala dance (FR) J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Sanglier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	 19Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 2	 [	 4]	 D Salmon	 58	 $23	 Ridari	 1:39.53		  ........ 8½.............................Chantilly
10 of 10	 03Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 9	 [	10]	 P Remoue	 58	 $34	 Caromb	 1:31.30		  ......... 10............................ Deauville
4 of 12	 28Jan25	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 7]	 P Remoue	 58	 $--	 Toogoodtoberood	 1:43.85		  ........... 3............................Pornichet
8 of 11	 13Feb25	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 8]	 P Remoue	 58	 $8.5	 Strung Ahead	 1:42.56		  ........ 5¾............................Pornichet
5 of 9	 21Apr25	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 89	 [	 5]	 P Remoue	 55	 $12	 Sakhaline	 2:24.51		  ........... 3.................. Le Lion D’angers
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11 HOT COLD (FR) Trainer: G Doleuze Barrier: 12 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Nomis (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Gengis Dam: Hot money (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme C Stephenson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
13 of 15	 29Mar25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $41	 Tuono	 1:43.98		  ...... 20¾.........................Saint-Cloud

12 SIR ROBERT Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bated Breath (UK) Dam: Tyrana (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Westminster Race Horses S

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

13 TURTLE BAY (FR) Trainer: Renaut & Adda Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: O Andigne WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Pepper bay (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ot Bernard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

14 IONATOS (IRE) Trainer: Mme A Wattel Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Magna Grecia (IRE) Dam: L’etoile (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Vivaldi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

15 THE BIG TICKET (FR) Trainer: J Leroy Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Tison (a2.5) WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kendargent Dam: Purple sensation (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ej Scherrer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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R3 03 May 2025 | Le Mans | MONTMIRAIL MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR21,000
12:00 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 57
	 2	 6
	 3	 8
	 4	 0
	 5	 3
	 6	
	 7	 99
	 8	 909074
	 9	 75
	10	 228009
	11	 27
	12	 0
	13	 8599
	14	
	15	

MANNEVILLE (FR)
BADANA (FR)
PIECE MAITRESSE (FR)
VENETIAN BEAUTY (FR)
MALA WYSKA (FR)
ELFENN (FR)
OLYMPIQUE DES BOIS (FR)
ELENKA (FR)
LANAMAYA (FR)
DOUBLE JEU (FR)
DAY DREAMING (FR)
FAROAH (IRE)
RHENIA (FR)
SIYLHETA (IRE)
LADY MELISSA (IRE)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
56
56

9
13
15
6
1
7
11
3
10
12
2
14
5
4
8

L BAILS  1.5 
C DEMURO
P BAZIRE
T TRULLIER
L WOLFF
H LEBOUC
M MICHEL  1.5 
B MARIE
T BACHELOT
A MOLINS  1.5 
L CARBONI  2.5 
A LEMAITRE
M VELON  1.5 
L PLOMMEE  3.5 
C LECOEUVRE

S NIGGE
H PANTALL
MRS J SOUDAN
CLEMENT & HERMANS
P SCHIERGEN
J BOISNARD
F MONNIER
J LEROY
MME A WATTEL
S MORINEAU
F GRAFFARD
N GUILBERT
M NIGGE
F GRAFFARD
H PANTALL

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
IRE
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-2-0
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$1,304
$0
$0
$0
$1,736
$0
$0
$2,395
$1,304
$4,957
$5,217
$0
$1,116
$0
$0

	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 MANNEVILLE (FR) Trainer: S Nigge Barrier: 9 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,304
Jockey: L Bails (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Mixed intention (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Augustin-Normand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 11	 20Sep24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 9]	 T Bachelot	 56.5	 $13	 New Ground	 2:12.49		  ........ 9¼.........................Saint-Cloud
7 of 10	 22Oct24	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 23	 [	 3]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $4.5	 Carisha	 1:48.60		  ...... 19½...................... Clairefontaine

2 BADANA (FR) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 13 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bated Breath (UK) Dam: Vegas valentine (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: N Bizakov

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 8	 09Mar25	 TOU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	 1]	 F Veron	 54.5	 $9	 Lover Song	 1:15.70		  ...... 10¼............................ Toulouse

3 PIECE MAITRESSE (FR) Trainer: Mrs J Soudan Barrier: 15 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: P Bazire WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Hello Youmzain Dam: Pick pocket (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme I Da Silva

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 10	 12Oct24	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 24	 [	 8]	 P Bazire	 56	 $23	 Tajlina	 2:01.84		  ...... 17½.............................Chantilly

4 VENETIAN BEAUTY (FR) Trainer: Clement & Hermans Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Saxon Warrior (JPN) Dam: Queretara (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Francky Defosse

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 13	 29Mar25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $19	 Familly	 1:45.32		  ........ 9½.........................Saint-Cloud
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5 MALA WYSKA (FR) Trainer: P Schiergen Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,736
Jockey: L Wolff WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dream Ahead (USA) Dam: Merry go round (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Gestut Ebbesloh

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 8	 05Apr25	 NCY	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 8]	 S Vogt	 54.5	 $4.5	 Chemical	 1:24.71		  ........... 2................................Nancy

6 ELFENN (FR) Trainer: J Boisnard Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Lebouc WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Attendu Dam: Realite (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Boisnard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

7 OLYMPIQUE DES BOIS (FR) Trainer: F Monnier Barrier: 11 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Michel (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Taj Mahal (IRE) Dam: Blue ciel (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: L Thibault/p Geffrault/y Vallee

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 15	 21Mar25	 LEN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	15]	 H Lebouc	 54.5	 $--	 Last Man Standing	 1:27.27		  ........ 9¾.............................Le Mans
9 of 11	 12Apr25	 SEN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	 9]	 H Lebouc	 56.5	 $29	 Haarlem	 1:27.17		  ......... 16...............Senonnes-Pouance

8 ELENKA (FR) Trainer: J Leroy Barrier: 3 Total: 7-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,395
Jockey: B Marie WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Romanised (IRE) Dam: Ehteyat (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: E Loungar

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	 15Sep24	 LAL	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 5]	 B Marie	 56.5	 $17	 Snowsociety	 1:10.93		  ........... 9.................. Le Lion D’angers
9 of 11	 07Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 5]	 D Breux	 51.5	 $34	 Hacqueville	 1:39.17		  ........ 6½.............................Chantilly
15 of 16	 21Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	 8]	 D Breux	 51	 $51	 Mellow Yellow	 1:25.03		  ......... 10.............................Chantilly
7 of 8	 07Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 I Mendizabal	 56.5	 $34	 Dyonisos	 1:08.92		  ........... 5......................Fontainebleau
4 of 11	 09Apr25	 AGT	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 3]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $11	 Burn To Shine	 1:17.80		  ........ 1½............................ Argentan

9 LANAMAYA (FR) Trainer: Mme A Wattel Barrier: 10 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,304
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Persian King (IRE) Dam: Kyra (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Nobrega Gouveia

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 9	 03Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 6]	 T Bachelot	 56	 $23	 Zia Agnese	 2:03.97		  ........ 2¼............................ Deauville
5 of 11	 03Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	 1]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $12	 Ghoufrann	 1:30.15		  ........ 1¾............................ Deauville

10 DOUBLE JEU (FR) Trainer: S Morineau Barrier: 12 Total: 6-0-2-0 Prize Money: $4,957
Jockey: A Molins (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Hot Streak (IRE) Dam: Chance double (FR) J+H: 4-0-2-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Depoux/s Morineau

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 15	 04Nov24	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 A Molins	 56.5	 $--	 Irelia	 1:53.88		  ........... 1....................... Lyon La Soie
8 of 10	 02Dec24	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 2	 [	 6]	 F Veron	 56.5	 $9	 Golden Weaver	 1:51.90		  ...... 18½....................... Lyon La Soie
12 of 14	 13Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Molins	 55.5	 $26	 Eliana	 2:00.00		  ...... 21½............................ Deauville
13 of 15	 01Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	14]	 A Molins	 56.5	 $67	 Gidleigh	 1:53.82		  ...... 11½......................Fontainebleau
9 of 9	 21Apr25	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	 3]	 L Roussel	 53.5	 $81	 Sakhaline	 2:24.51		  ......... 22.................. Le Lion D’angers

LE MANS | PAGE 8



FRANCE MEETING SATURDAY, 03 MAY 2025

11 DAY DREAMING (FR) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: $5,217
Jockey: L Carboni (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 2-0-1-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Hello Youmzain Dam: Siyoushake (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Roy Racing Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 10	 12Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 1]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $*3.3	Mandanaba	 1:58.57		  ........... 6.............................Chantilly
7 of 14	 28Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 4]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $*2.6	Sitora	 1:57.89		  ........... 6.............................Chantilly

12 FAROAH (IRE) Trainer: N Guilbert Barrier: 14 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Far Above (IRE) Dam: Woodland scene (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Souffir

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
13 of 13	 29Mar25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 A Madamet	 58	 $34	 Familly	 1:45.32		  ...... 18¾.........................Saint-Cloud

13 RHENIA (FR) Trainer: M Nigge Barrier: 5 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,116
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Rhenania (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme C Zass

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 14	 07Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 H Journiac	 58	 $26	 Godspeed	 1:37.18		  ...... 14½.............................Chantilly
5 of 10	 04Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 5]	 H Journiac	 58	 $41	 Temptable	 1:37.88		  ........ 6¾.............................Chantilly
9 of 10	 24Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 5]	 H Journiac	 58	 $41	 Kerkila	 1:19.49		  ........ 5½.............................Chantilly
9 of 10	 15Apr25	 EVX	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 2]	 M Velon	 54.5	 $11	 Blue Hunt	 1:12.70		  ........ 7¾...............................Evreux

14 SIYLHETA (IRE) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Plommee (a3.5) WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Syrdarya (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Suc H H  Aga Khan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

15 LADY MELISSA (IRE) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Churchill (IRE) Dam: Universal beauty (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Westminster Race Horses S

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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R4 03 May 2025 | Le Mans | SILLE HANDICAP
Distance: 1400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR20,000
12:33 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 244231
	 2	 027400
	 3	 213000
	 4	 020511
	 5	 348152
	 6	 613620
	 7	 321174
	 8	 202245

CREW DRAGON (FR)
ON Y CROIT (FR)
LIGHT WAKEUP
CHIRICCO (FR)
KILFRUSH MEMORIES
CALYPSO (IRE)
DORIANELLO (FR)
MARILLAWOOD (FR)

60.5
59.5
58.5
58
57.5
57
54.5
54

5
7
3
4
8
1
6
2

C LECOEUVRE
H LEBOUC
A LEMAITRE
J MOUTARD
C DEMURO
L ROUSSEL
C GROSBOIS
L BOISSEAU

A FOUASSIER
J BOISNARD
H BOUJARDINE
M BRASME
F CHAPPET
E D MONFORT
M DREAN
N LEENDERS

8
4
7
4
9
5
5
4

G
H
G
G
G
G
G
M

FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR

86
--
60
--
96
71
--
--

	50-�8�-11-11
	11-�1�-2-3
	64-�10�-6-7
	14-�2�-3-0
	61-�7�-7-8
	25-�1�-6-7
	27-�3�-3-4
	10-�0�-3-1

$170,013
$28,345
$138,599
$32,162
$180,320
$44,435
$40,774
$11,012

	20-�4�-2-4
	5-�0�-2-1
	13-�4�-2-1
	4-�1�-1-0
	10-�1�-0-1
	6-�0�-2-3
	4-�1�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 CREW DRAGON (FR) Trainer: A Fouassier Barrier: 5 Total: 50-8-11-11 Prize Money: $170,013
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 60.5 Good: 26-4-6-6 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo bay fr g Fav: 5-1-0-1 58+kg: 5-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-4-2-4
Sire: Poet’s Voice (UK) Dam: Vintage red (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 38-8-8-9 Soft/Heavy: 21-4-5-5 Last Win: 21/04/25 (12 Days)
Owner: Vda Transport Solutions

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 25Oct24	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 63	 [	 5]	 P Remoue	 60	 $*2.2	Sleepy Suzy	 1:37.10		  ........ 4¾...................... Clairefontaine
4 of 9	 04Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 101	 [	 6]	 P Remoue	 61.5	 $6	 Everwin	 1:21.67		  ........ 4½............................ Deauville
2 of 9	 07Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 L Plommee	 58	 $4.5	 Bonheur Bleu	 1:41.04		  ......... hd......................Fontainebleau
3 of 9	 05Apr25	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	10]	 L Plommee	 59	 $*3.8	Bonheur Bleu	 1:49.60		  ........ 2½................ Le Croise-Laroche
1 of 11	 21Apr25	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 2]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56	 $3.8	 Yoox	 1:28.68		  ........ 1½.................. Le Lion D’angers

2 ON Y CROIT (FR) Trainer: J Boisnard Barrier: 7 Total: 11-1-2-3 Prize Money: $28,345
Jockey: H Lebouc WT: 59.5 Good: 3-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo bay f. fr h Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-2-1
Sire: City Light Dam: Romanne (FR) J+H: 10-1-2-3 Turf: 9-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-2 Last Win: 10/11/23 (540 Days)
Owner: J Bayon / G Augustin-normand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 22Jul24	 LAT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	 1]	 H Lebouc	 57	 $4.5	 River Falls	 1:27.79		  ..........nk................. La Teste de Buch
7 of 10	 25Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 6]	 H Lebouc	 57	 $5	 La Mandala	 1:12.73		  ........ 6¾............................ Deauville
4 of 8	 07Oct24	 CHO	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 49	 [	 2]	 H Lebouc	 57	 $10	 Ashiyma	 1:27.58		  ........ 5¾................................Cholet
14 of 15	 13Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 5]	 T Blanchouin	 62	 $15	 Potemkine	 1:22.67		  ........... 8............................ Deauville
12 of 16	 25Mar25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 8]	 H Lebouc	 56	 $21	 Grand Son Of Calyx	 1:44.11		  ........ 6¾.........................Saint-Cloud

3 LIGHT WAKEUP Trainer: H Boujardine Barrier: 3 Total: 64-10-6-7 Prize Money: $138,599
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 58.5 Good: 29-3-1-2 Track: 4-1-0-1

7yo chestnut uk g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-4-2-1
Sire: Twilight Son (UK) Dam: Wakeup little suzy (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 48-9-5-6 Soft/Heavy: 33-7-5-5 Last Win: 01/11/24 (183 Days)
Owner: H Boujardine

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 01Nov24	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 73	 [	 7]	 T Piccone	 59.5	 $5	 Aintreegirl	 1:47.82		  ........... 4...............................Nantes
3 of 6	 16Nov24	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 57	 [	 6]	 B Marie	 57	 $13	 Climate Change	 1:57.94		  ........ 6¼................ Le Croise-Laroche
11 of 14	 21Mar25	 LEN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	12]	 T Piccone	 62	 $9.5	 Goguen Spaise	 1:38.24		  ........... 7.............................Le Mans
98 of 14	 06Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	14]	 A Lemaitre	 59.5	 $29	 Pumalin Park	 1:19.67		  ........ 9½.................. ParisLongchamp
12 of 15	 21Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	15]	 R Mangione	 54.5	 $34	 No Limit Dream	 1:39.79		  ........ 5¼......................Fontainebleau

4 CHIRICCO (FR) Trainer: M Brasme Barrier: 4 Total: 14-2-3-0 Prize Money: $32,162
Jockey: J Moutard WT: 58 Good: 5-0-2-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo black fr g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Caravaggio (USA) Dam: Princess bianca (IRE) J+H: 4-1-1-0 Turf: 10-2-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-1-0 Last Win: 09/04/25 (24 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Melanie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 14	 22Sep24	 CRO	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 J Moutard	 60	 $9	 Miss Woo Woo	 1:18.91		  .......... ¾................................ Craon
10 of 16	 24Oct24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 3]	 J Moutard	 61	 $13	 Fou Furieux	 1:18.18		  ........ 4½............................ Deauville
5 of 13	 03Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 5]	 J Moutard	 60	 $10	 Si Capo Si	 1:17.57		  ........ 2¾............................ Deauville
1 of 8	 10Mar25	 LEN	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 59	 [	 5]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56	 $7.5	 Rose Academy	 1:26.64		  ........ 3½.............................Le Mans
1 of 13	 09Apr25	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 7]	 J Moutard	 56	 $7	 Ker Welen	 1:39.08		  ......... hd...............................Nantes
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5 KILFRUSH MEMORIES Trainer: F Chappet Barrier: 8 Total: 61-7-7-8 Prize Money: $180,320
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 57.5 Good: 28-2-5-4 Track: 3-1-0-0

9yo bay fr g Fav: 4-2-0-1 56-58kg: 3-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-0-1
Sire: Shakespearean (IRE) Dam: Elusive lily (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 55-7-7-7 Soft/Heavy: 28-5-2-4 Last Win: 23/02/25 (69 Days)
Owner: S Vidal

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 16	 15Nov24	 STC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 65	 [	11]	 M Guyon	 62.5	 $12	 Irbis	 1:33.03		  ........... 3.........................Saint-Cloud
8 of 14	 24Nov24	 TOU	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 7]	 T Trullier	 60.5	 $6.5	 Nolito	 1:26.70		  ........ 6¼............................ Toulouse
1 of 8	 23Feb25	 MCC	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 53	 [	 7]	 E Verhestraeten	 57	 $*3	 Pierre Premier	 1:42.94		  ........ 2½..........................Machecoul
5 of 14	 21Mar25	 LEN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	10]	 S Planque	 58.5	 $9.5	 Goguen Spaise	 1:38.24		  ........ 1½.............................Le Mans
2 of 15	 16Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	15]	 S Planque	 57.5	 $21	 Olympe Mancini	 1:41.10		  ......... hd.........................Lyon-Parilly

6 CALYPSO (IRE) Trainer: E D Monfort Barrier: 1 Total: 25-1-6-7 Prize Money: $44,435
Jockey: L Roussel WT: 57 Good: 13-0-4-5 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b ire g Fav: 6-0-1-3 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-2-3
Sire: Tamayuz (UK) Dam: Alors quoi (IRE) J+H: 4-0-1-1 Turf: 11-0-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-2-2 Last Win: 29/10/24 (186 Days)
Owner: B Dupuis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 17	 29Oct24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 80	 [	10]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56.5	 $10	 Ridpour	 1:36.61		  ....... Lhd.............................Chantilly
3 of 17	 19Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 2]	 C Lecoeuvre	 59.5	 $7	 Leoparduccio	 1:37.32		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly
6 of 17	 10Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 3]	 L Roussel	 59.5	 $8.5	 Milad	 1:36.61		  ........ 3½.............................Chantilly
2 of 16	 10Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 5]	 T Piccone	 59	 $9.5	 Paint It Black	 1:22.49		  ........ 1¼............................ Deauville
13 of 14	 01Feb25	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	10]	 T Piccone	 59	 $7.5	 Rancon Royale	 1:22.95		  ........ 7¾............................ Deauville

7 DORIANELLO (FR) Trainer: M Drean Barrier: 6 Total: 27-3-3-4 Prize Money: $40,774
Jockey: C Grosbois WT: 54.5 Good: 12-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo grey fr g Fav: 9-2-2-1 54-56kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1
Sire: Dariyan Dam: Hello miss (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 16-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-2-2 Last Win: 04/12/24 (150 Days)
Owner: M Drean

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 06Nov24	 AMI	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 64	 [	 2]	 P Remoue	 60	 $*4.5	Palanzano	 1:52.84		  ........ 1¾.............................. Amiens
1 of 9	 20Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	10]	 P Remoue	 57	 $*3.5	Del Cielo	 1:31.11		  ........ 1¾............................ Deauville
1 of 14	 04Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 5]	 P Remoue	 60	 $*4	 Shyamala	 1:21.92		  ........... 4............................ Deauville
7 of 9	 23Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 6]	 P Remoue	 60	 $*2.6	Bougainvillier	 1:28.59		  ........ 3¼............................ Deauville
4 of 11	 21Apr25	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 8]	 C Grosbois	 58	 $21	 Crew Dragon	 1:28.68		  ........ 3½.................. Le Lion D’angers

8 MARILLAWOOD (FR) Trainer: N Leenders Barrier: 2 Total: 10-0-3-1 Prize Money: $11,012
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 54 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Birchwood (IRE) Dam: Marillana (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-3-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Haras De Magouet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 14	 23Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 6]	 H Lebouc	 59	 $9.5	 Thunderheart	 1:27.94		  ........... 7............................ Deauville
2 of 10	 13Feb25	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 24	 [	 6]	 H Lebouc	 56.5	 $3.5	 Forcefull	 1:41.03		  ........ 2½............................Pornichet
2 of 13	 01Mar25	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	13]	 H Lebouc	 56.5	 $7	 Golfeur	 1:42.90		  .......... ¾............................Pornichet
4 of 14	 21Mar25	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 5]	 H Lebouc	 56.5	 $6	 La Sebastiana	 2:10.57		  ........ 2¼.............................Le Mans
5 of 12	 11Apr25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 6]	 H Lebouc	 62	 $12	 Reconstructed	 1:41.06		  ........ 5¼.........................Saint-Cloud
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R5 03 May 2025 | Le Mans | LA SUZE MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 3200m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR13,000
1:15 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 05000
	 2	 828838
	 3	 823752
	 4	 045807
	 5	 73526
	 6	 875420
	 7	 2340
	 8	 2060
	 9	
	10	 231737
	11	 7870
	12	 0
	13	 885900
	14	 033
	15	 5356

MARANNI
ALEX THE DANCER (FR)
DIYASHAL (FR)
JOINVILLE LE PONT (FR)
DSCHINGIS RIVER (FR)
RUBY ROSE (FR)
LARWA (FR)
DSCHINGIS JOY (FR)
ROSIMIX (FR)
PRINCE EXPRESS (FR)
IALBAN (FR)
LA ZINGARA (FR)
RECORDING QUEEN (FR)
EMBIEZ
DOUCE AMIE (FR)

57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57
56
55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5
53.5

7
12
5
14
13
10
1
15
3
2
8
6
9
11
4

S TISON  2.5 
L BOISSEAU
H LEBOUC
L PLOMMEE  3.5 
D PROVOST  1.5 
L DELEAU  2.5 
T TRULLIER
H JOURNIAC
L POGGIONOVO  1.5 
A NICCO  1.5 
C POIRIER  1.5 
B MARIE
L ROUSSEL
T BACHELOT
A MOLINS

T DOUMEN
J PLANQUE
J BOISNARD
T POCHE
M BRASME
E SCHULER
D SATALIA
M BRASME
T VIEL
D SATALIA
A ORAIN
MME R PHILIPPON
O REGLEY
M MUNCH
O GROUALLE

8
6
5
6
4
6
4
4
4
8
7
4
4
4
4

G
G
G
G
G
M
M
M
M
G
G
M
M
M
M

UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
UK
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 5-�0�-0-0
	22-�0�-3-3
	22-�3�-4-5
	14-�0�-1-1
	 5-�0�-1-1
	12-�0�-1-0
	 4-�0�-1-1
	 4-�0�-1-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	16-�3�-3-2
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-2
	 4-�0�-0-1

$625
$23,734
$170,660
$14,646
$3,982
$7,766
$10,223
$4,696
$0
$58,707
$0
$0
$739
$3,292
$3,161

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 MARANNI Trainer: T Doumen Barrier: 7 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $625
Jockey: S Tison (a2.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo bay uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Maralika (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T Doumen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 15	 14Nov19	 FTN	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $--	 Measure Of Time	 1:59.65		  ...... 22¾......................Fontainebleau
5 of 11	 14Jul21	 DEP	 turf	 3400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 J Doumen	 66	 $--	 Why	 -- --- --		  ......... 28...............................Dieppe
98 of 14	 07Nov21	 AUT	 turf	 3600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 L Philipperon	 67	 $--	 Super Gino	 4:28.68		  ...... 26¼............................... Auteuil
98 of 10	 12Mar22	 AUT	 turf	 3600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 C Smeulders	 67	 $--	 Why	 4:32.63		  ...... 25¼............................... Auteuil
98 of 10	 16May22	 COM	turf	 3800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 D Thomas	 67	 $--	 Virgo Celestin	 4:49.85		  ......... 50......................... Compiegne

2 ALEX THE DANCER (FR) Trainer: J Planque Barrier: 12 Total: 22-0-3-3 Prize Money: $23,734
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 57.5 Good: 4-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Alex The Winner (USA) Dam: Maia dancer (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 16-0-1-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Etoile N V

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 07Jan25	 POR	 awt	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 9]	 S Planque	 58	 $9	 Five By Five	 3:22.45		  ......... hd............................Pornichet
8 of 12	 28Jan25	 POR	 awt	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 14	 [	 2]	 S Planque	 58	 $*3.3	Pennywell	 3:28.38		  ........ 5¾............................Pornichet
8 of 11	 06Feb25	 POR	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 7	 [	 2]	 G Meury	 58.5	 $6.5	 Semeur	 2:30.43		  ........ 8¾............................Pornichet
3 of 12	 20Feb25	 POR	 awt	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 24	 [	 5]	 S Planque	 58.5	 $7	 Jolek Lises	 3:20.40		  ........... 4............................Pornichet
8 of 13	 01Mar25	 LIG	 turf	 3200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 E Puillet-roda	 58	 $7.5	 Andouins	 4:01.30		  ...... 44½............................ Lignieres

3 DIYASHAL (FR) Trainer: J Boisnard Barrier: 5 Total: 22-3-4-5 Prize Money: $170,660
Jockey: H Lebouc WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shalaa (IRE) Dam: Diyakalanie (FR) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 10-0-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 14-0-3-4 Last Win: --
Owner: Haras De Sainte Gauburge

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 14	 09Oct24	 AGT	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 37	 [	 7]	 H Lebouc	 58	 $4	 Pompano	 3:02.90		  ........... 8............................ Argentan
3 of 16	 30Oct24	 AUT	 turf	 3600	  H 	 HCP	 84	 [	  ]	 J Charron	 70	 $9.5	 Kassel Allen	 4:30.35		  ........ 5½............................... Auteuil
7 of 11	 17Nov24	 AUT	 turf	 4400	  H 	 HCP	 114	 [	  ]	 B Le Clerc	 68	 $81	 Kaadam	 5:36.33		  ......... 50............................... Auteuil
5 of 10	 29Nov24	 COM	turf	 3600	  H 	 HCP	 80	 [	  ]	 G Meunier	 64	 $--	 Kamaro D’huez	 4:23.30		  ...... 13¼......................... Compiegne
2 of 9	 28Mar25	 BLB	 turf	 3800	  S 	 HCP	 88	 [	  ]	 J Charron	 68	 $6	 Ital Conti	 4:38.32		  ........ 3½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat

4 JOINVILLE LE PONT (FR) Trainer: T Poche Barrier: 14 Total: 14-0-1-1 Prize Money: $14,646
Jockey: L Plommee (a3.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo noipan fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Bathyrhon (GER) Dam: La foret (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme S Bertin/t Poche

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 01Jun23	 NAN	 turf	 3400	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	  ]	 D Thomas	 68	 $13	 Lincoln	 4:04.08		  ......... 14...............................Nantes
5 of 9	 20Jun23	 NAN	 turf	 3400	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	  ]	 D Thomas	 71	 $17	 A Nous Tous	 4:00.15		  ......... 12...............................Nantes
8 of 14	 04Dec23	 CAG	 turf	 3800	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	  ]	 D Thomas	 66.5	 $41	 A Nous Tous	 4:34.84		  ...... 36¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
98 of 10	 11Dec23	 CAG	 turf	 3800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 D Thomas	 73	 $9	 Just A Kiss Sivola	 4:48.54		  ......... 50................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
7 of 9	 02Jul24	 LSB	 turf	 4200	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	  ]	 D Thomas	 69	 $23	 Mister Pats	 4:58.89		  ...... 32½..........................Les Sables

LE MANS | PAGE 12



FRANCE MEETING SATURDAY, 03 MAY 2025

5 DSCHINGIS RIVER (FR) Trainer: M Brasme Barrier: 13 Total: 5-0-1-1 Prize Money: $3,982
Jockey: D Provost (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dschingis Secret (GER) Dam: Belle syrienne (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Avatara S A

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 05Jul24	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 E Crublet	 58	 $11	 Wild Horses	 2:35.50		  ...... 10½...................... Clairefontaine
3 of 16	 05Jan25	 POR	 awt	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 15	 [	 2]	 Y Barille	 56.5	 $11	 Heart Of A Warrior	 3:26.11		  ........ 4¼............................Pornichet
5 of 11	 06Feb25	 POR	 awt	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 16	 [	11]	 F Veron	 57	 $5.5	 Darbasan	 3:23.50		  ........ 5¾............................Pornichet
2 of 11	 26Mar25	 POR	 awt	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 Y Barille	 55	 $6	 Andouins	 3:22.43		  ........... 1............................Pornichet
6 of 14	 09Apr25	 NAN	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 30	 [	 6]	 F Veron	 57.5	 $*4	 Zenita	 3:26.98		  ........... 3...............................Nantes

6 RUBY ROSE (FR) Trainer: E Schuler Barrier: 10 Total: 12-0-1-0 Prize Money: $7,766
Jockey: L Deleau (a2.5) WT: 56 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay f. fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Rajsaman Dam: Solugazonia (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: E Schuler

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 14May23	 LON	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 25	 [	 8]	 R Mangione	 54	 $26	 Mat La Fristouille	 2:43.51		  ........ 5¾.................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 12	 14Jun23	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 3]	 F Veron	 55	 $26	 Anecdotic	 2:48.42		  ........ 2¼.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 12	 25Jul23	 LAL	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 8]	 J Moutard	 56	 $11	 Equilly	 2:33.61		  ........ 6¼.................. Le Lion D’angers
2 of 11	 28Aug23	 MLN	 turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 T Bachelot	 57.5	 $9	 Nana Gina	 3:03.50		  ......... hd..............................Moulins
15 of 16	 15Mar25	 SEN	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Herve	 60	 $29	 Morning Five	 2:36.49		  ...... 36¼...............Senonnes-Pouance

7 LARWA (FR) Trainer: D Satalia Barrier: 1 Total: 4-0-1-1 Prize Money: $10,223
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Order Of St George (IRE) Dam: Ou rose (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Arf Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 11	 01Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 3200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 C Lefebvre	 64	 $11	 La Clocharde	 4:11.78		  ........... 6................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
3 of 12	 25Feb25	 FTN	 turf	 3600	  H 	 HCP	 88	 [	  ]	 K Nabet	 71	 $5.5	 La Vanille	 4:28.89		  ...... 12½......................Fontainebleau
4 of 15	 10Mar25	 LEN	 turf	 3200	  H 	 HCP	 24	 [	12]	 A Nicco	 53	 $6	 Lou Marina	 3:39.48		  ........... 5.............................Le Mans
10 of 14	 09Apr25	 NAN	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 15	 [	 3]	 A Nicco	 56	 $10	 Zenita	 3:26.98		  ........ 8¼...............................Nantes

8 DSCHINGIS JOY (FR) Trainer: M Brasme Barrier: 15 Total: 4-0-1-0 Prize Money: $4,696
Jockey: H Journiac WT: 55.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dschingis Secret (GER) Dam: Wilma louise (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Avatara S A

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 13	 14Jun24	 DEP	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 3]	 M Marquette	 58	 $34	 Namouria	 2:42.40		  ........... 3...............................Dieppe
14 of 16	 11Jul24	 CLA	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	15]	 T Piccone	 56.5	 $10	 Grand Stars	 2:18.60		  ...... 16¼...................... Clairefontaine
6 of 14	 27Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 21	 [	11]	 A Crastus	 56.5	 $15	 Tamyz	 2:39.70		  ......... 10............................ Deauville
12 of 17	 07Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Crastus	 56.5	 $13	 Walkabove	 2:03.61		  ......... 11......................Fontainebleau

9 ROSIMIX (FR) Trainer: T Viel Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Poggionovo (a1.5) WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Gemix Dam: La rosa (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Haski

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

10 PRINCE EXPRESS (FR) Trainer: D Satalia Barrier: 2 Total: 16-3-3-2 Prize Money: $58,707
Jockey: A Nicco (a1.5) WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Prince Gibraltar Dam: Rougeburg (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-3-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 15-3-2-2 Last Win: 12/08/24 (264 Days)
Owner: Mme Mg Maugeri

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 25Jul24	 VIT	 turf	 3800	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	  ]	 L Suisse	 72	 $3.5	 Havania	 4:29.95		  ........ 3¼................................. Vittel
1 of 7	 12Aug24	 VIT	 turf	 4200	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	  ]	 F Mula	 69.5	 $3.3	 Gare Au Marin	 5:03.15		  ........ 1½................................. Vittel
7 of 12	 21Sep24	 MLN	 turf	 3800	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	  ]	 F Mula	 71.5	 $*3.5	Sweet Cesaria	 4:39.00		  ...... 13½..............................Moulins
3 of 7	 08Oct24	 AUT	 turf	 3600	  H 	 HCP	 86	 [	  ]	 F Mula	 73	 $4.5	 Zaporogue	 4:28.99		  ........ 8¾............................... Auteuil
7 of 10	 22Nov24	 BLB	 turf	 3600	  H 	 HCP	 67	 [	  ]	 F Mula	 71.5	 $10	 Imoun Jersey	 4:30.19		  ...... 15½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat

LE MANS | PAGE 13



FRANCE MEETING SATURDAY, 03 MAY 2025

11 IALBAN (FR) Trainer: A Orain Barrier: 8 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Poirier (a1.5) WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Gris De Gris (IRE) Dam: Paloma de saisy (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Orain

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 16	 14Jul22	 DEP	 turf	 3400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 A Orain	 67	 $--	 Little Thunder	 3:55.80		  ......... 14...............................Dieppe
8 of 9	 03Dec24	 FTN	 turf	 3800	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	  ]	 K Dubourg	 67	 $41	 Castellet	 4:33.62		  ......... 32......................Fontainebleau
7 of 10	 14Jan25	 PAU	 turf	 3400	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	  ]	 K Dubourg	 68	 $29	 Square Saint Roch	 4:34.40		  ...... 38¾...................................Pau
98 of 11	 26Feb25	 ANG	 turf	 3800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 K Dubourg	 67	 $19	 Jazz Roque	 4:59.07		  ......... 50...............................Angers

12 LA ZINGARA (FR) Trainer: Mme R Philippon Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: B Marie WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Tiberian Dam: Celti story (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme R Philippon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
13 of 14	 05Apr25	 MLN	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 M Michel	 54.5	 $41	 Lady Chatterley	 2:27.30		  ...... 27¾..............................Moulins

13 RECORDING QUEEN (FR) Trainer: O Regley Barrier: 9 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: $739
Jockey: L Roussel WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Recorder (UK) Dam: Coupe du roi (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: O Regley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 06Jul24	 SEN	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 4]	 L Roussel	 56.5	 $51	 Royal Star	 3:19.58		  ........ 7¼...............Senonnes-Pouance
5 of 7	 16Aug24	 CTB	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 16	 [	 6]	 A Bernard	 56.5	 $41	 Zerafa	 2:54.87		  ......... 22......................Chateaubriant
9 of 14	 16Oct24	 LEN	 turf	 3200	  S 	 HCP	 6	 [	12]	 A Bernard	 56.5	 $51	 Lully Du Hutrel	 3:36.27		  ...... 26¼.............................Le Mans
14 of 16	 26Mar25	 POR	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 L Roussel	 58.5	 $51	 Palmeira Emery	 2:33.14		  ...... 24¼............................Pornichet
98 of 14	 09Apr25	 AGT	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	 3]	 L Roussel	 56.5	 $51	 King Motif	 2:49.80		  ........ 8¼............................ Argentan

14 EMBIEZ Trainer: M Munch Barrier: 11 Total: 3-0-0-2 Prize Money: $3,292
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo bay uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Soldier Hollow (UK) Dam: Eudokia (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: E Schwaiger

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 13	 20Sep24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 4	 [	12]	 T Bachelot	 56	 $15	 Zabeel Light	 2:10.90		  ...... 21½.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 13	 02Nov24	 LEN	 turf	 3200	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 6]	 L Carboni	 58	 $19	 Family Speed	 3:46.34		  ........ 2¼.............................Le Mans
3 of 14	 09Apr25	 NAN	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 30	 [	 2]	 T Piccone	 56	 $6	 Zenita	 3:26.98		  ........ 1¼...............................Nantes

15 DOUCE AMIE (FR) Trainer: O Groualle Barrier: 4 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: $3,161
Jockey: A Molins WT: 53.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Barastraight (UK) Dam: Ma chere amie (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: O Groualle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 10	 24Jul24	 SML	 turf	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 C Lefebvre	 67	 $5.5	 Pepite Bleue	 3:53.00		  ........ 9½.......................... Saint-Malo
3 of 9	 22Aug24	 SML	 turf	 3200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 C Lefebvre	 67	 $5.5	 Clarte Du Sourire	 3:48.30		  ........ 9½.......................... Saint-Malo
5 of 13	 05Oct24	 FTN	 turf	 3600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 C Lefebvre	 68	 $5.5	 Coute Que Coute	 4:13.10		  ...... 13¼......................Fontainebleau
6 of 7	 28Oct24	 FTN	 turf	 3600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 C Lefebvre	 65	 $8	 L’aziza Des Places	 4:19.34		  ...... 34½......................Fontainebleau
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R6 03 May 2025 | Le Mans | LA FLECHE MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 3200m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR21,000
1:45 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 568232
	 2	 0
	 3	 00
	 4	 6
	 5	 9
	 6	 47
	 7	
	 8	 789
	 9	 90
	10	

SONNAZ (FR)
MUSK OF THE NIGHT (FR)
FEEL THE HEAT (FR)
EDROSA (FR)
POSSIBLE (FR)
SO GATSBY (FR)
BLANCHE EPINE (FR)
QUI EVIDAMENT QUI (FR)
DI BAHIA (FR)
BABYKEN (FR)

58
58
58
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56

2
9
5
3
6
4
10
7
8
1

M VELON  1.5 
C DEMURO
H LEBOUC
L PLOMMEE  3.5 
L CARBONI  2 

A MOLINS  1.5 
H JOURNIAC
O ANDIGNE
C BELMONT  1.5 
T BACHELOT

P DECOUZ
M BARATTI
T POCHE
F GRAFFARD
F GRAFFARD
P DE CHEVIGNY
M BRASME
C H PLISSON
M ROLDAN
L GADBIN

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
C
G
F
F
F
F
F
F
G

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 7-�0�-2-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$9,215
$0
$0
$0
$0
$1,736
$0
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 SONNAZ (FR) Trainer: P Decouz Barrier: 2 Total: 7-0-2-1 Prize Money: $9,215
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Goken Dam: Pollatine (FR) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 6-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: A Parmentier/ec Seyssel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 30Nov24	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 G Bon	 58	 $13	 Mon Schatzi	 1:41.37		  ...... 10¼............................Pornichet
8 of 10	 15Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	10]	 R Thomas	 58	 $26	 Laith	 1:34.64		  ......... 12................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 10	 02Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 88	 [	 8]	 A Madamet	 53	 $21	 Prado	 2:29.66		  ........... 3................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
3 of 11	 22Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 93	 [	 9]	 A Madamet	 54	 $5	 Weemagatee	 2:20.82		  ........... 1................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 12	 15Apr25	 EVX	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 94	 [	 8]	 M Velon	 57	 $*3.8	Freed From Desire	 2:48.20		  ........... 2...............................Evreux

2 MUSK OF THE NIGHT (FR) Trainer: M Baratti Barrier: 9 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Seahenge (USA) Dam: Dream night (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D Hamani

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
11 of 14	 09Apr25	 AGT	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 2]	 B Flament	 56	 $17	 Nubuck	 2:44.00		  ...... 14¾............................ Argentan

3 FEEL THE HEAT (FR) Trainer: T Poche Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Lebouc WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Feel the fire (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: L Jamet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
11 of 14	 13Nov24	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 A Gavilan	 58	 $29	 Eggleston	 2:02.40		  ...... 28½...................................Pau
11 of 12	 01Dec24	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 A Gavilan	 56	 $29	 Sandon	 2:11.20		  ......... 36............................ Toulouse

4 EDROSA (FR) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Plommee (a3.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 1-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Edisa (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Suc S A  Aga Khan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 12	 01Mar25	 POR	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 9]	 L Plommee	 54.5	 $*2.8	East Grey	 2:35.06		  ........ 4¼............................Pornichet
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5 POSSIBLE (FR) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Carboni (a2.0) WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Pearls or passion (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Hh Cheikh M Bin K Al Thani

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 10	 16Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 8]	 L Bouton	 56	 $4.5	 Picobella Rosa	 2:41.82		  ...... 19¼.........................Lyon-Parilly

6 SO GATSBY (FR) Trainer: P De Chevigny Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,736
Jockey: A Molins (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: The Grey Gatsby (IRE) Dam: Kings speech (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme H Devin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 14	 09Apr25	 AGT	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 6]	 A Molins	 56	 $10	 Dschingis Desire	 2:46.40		  ........... 4............................ Argentan
7 of 15	 26Apr25	 ANG	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	 7]	 A Baron	 58	 $5.5	 Coralia	 2:28.07		  ........ 2¾...............................Angers

7 BLANCHE EPINE (FR) Trainer: M Brasme Barrier: 10 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Journiac WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Seahenge (USA) Dam: Sainte amarante (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie A B U

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

8 QUI EVIDAMENT QUI (FR) Trainer: C H Plisson Barrier: 7 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: O Andigne WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Walzertakt (GER) Dam: Versaline (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jp Vanden Heede/j Vandemeulebrou

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 7	 20Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Michel	 58	 $29	 Pinatique	 2:08.45		  ...... 13¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
8 of 8	 03Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 T Le Graet	 58	 $41	 Laformul Sansouci	 1:42.65		  ......... 31................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
9 of 10	 01Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 G Sias	 58	 $51	 Marinaleda	 2:25.60		  ...... 19½......................Fontainebleau

9 DI BAHIA (FR) Trainer: M Roldan Barrier: 8 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Belmont (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Grendisar (IRE) Dam: Montego bay (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Ochoa Susperregui

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 9	 05Mar25	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Foulon	 56	 $41	 Darkava	 2:16.56		  ...... 47¼............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
14 of 17	 02Apr25	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	 5]	 M Foulon	 56.5	 $--	 Most Glamorous	 2:35.02		  ...... 20¾................. La Teste de Buch

10 BABYKEN (FR) Trainer: L Gadbin Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Goken Dam: Maybe (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Pariente Holding/l Gadbin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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R7 03 May 2025 | Le Mans | CANTON ECOMMOY CLAIMING STAKES
Distance: 1100m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR15,000
2:15 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 54
	 2	 9
	 3	
	 4	 646
	 5	 7
	 6	
	 7	

GUNS AND ROSES (FR)
AVENUE CHOPE (FR)
WOODWOODED (FR)
ASENSEOFSERENITY (IRE)
ADORA (FR)
CAPOUCHINE (FR)
SUCH A LOVELY DAY (FR)

57.5
56
55
54.5
54.5
53.5
52

7
3
5
4
6
1
2

P REMOUE  2.5 
H LEBOUC
D PROVOST  1.5 
A LEMAITRE
C PACAUT  1.5 
R THOMAS
M MICHEL  1.5 

A FOUASSIER
G DUMONT
M BRASME
MISS A MURPHY
RENAUT & ADDA
B AND BEAUNEZ
M BRASME

2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
F
F
F
F
F
F

FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$1,388
$0
$0
$1,388
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 GUNS AND ROSES (FR) Trainer: A Fouassier Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,388
Jockey: P Remoue (a2.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo grey fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Yafta (UK) Dam: Idiosa (GER) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Massard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 10	 04Apr25	 STC	 turf	 900	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 T Bachelot	 55	 $7.5	 Charming Cat	 -- --- --		  ........ 4¾.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 10	 18Apr25	 STC	 turf	 900	  S 	 HCP	 8	 [	 8]	 P Remoue	 57.5	 $11	 Sucking Diesel	 -- --- --		  ........ 2¾.........................Saint-Cloud

2 AVENUE CHOPE (FR) Trainer: G Dumont Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Lebouc WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Gutaifan (IRE) Dam: Lady jak (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Chopard/b Jaeg/rivetti/dumont

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 10	 18Apr25	 STC	 turf	 900	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 I Mendizabal	 56.5	 $41	 Sucking Diesel	 -- --- --		  ......... 15.........................Saint-Cloud

3 WOODWOODED (FR) Trainer: M Brasme Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Provost (a1.5) WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Wooded (IRE) Dam: Penny whistle (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Brillantissime

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

4 ASENSEOFSERENITY (IRE) Trainer: Miss A Murphy Barrier: 4 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,388
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 54.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire f Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bated Breath (UK) Dam: Quiet place (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Lds Bloodstock Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 8	 20Mar25	 STC	 turf	 900	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 T Piccone	 56.5	 $3.8	 Nyoka	 -- --- --		  ........... 9.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 10	 04Apr25	 STC	 turf	 900	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 T Piccone	 56	 $*3.8	Charming Cat	 -- --- --		  ........ 3¼.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 10	 18Apr25	 STC	 turf	 900	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 E Verhestraeten	 56	 $8	 Sucking Diesel	 -- --- --		  ........ 4¼.........................Saint-Cloud
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5 ADORA (FR) Trainer: Renaut & Adda Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Pacaut (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Madhmoon (IRE) Dam: Masina city (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Renaut & Adda

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 10	 18Apr25	 STC	 turf	 900	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 F Valle Skar	 53.5	 $34	 Sucking Diesel	 -- --- --		  ........ 6¾.........................Saint-Cloud

6 CAPOUCHINE (FR) Trainer: B And Beaunez Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Thomas WT: 53.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Victor Ludorum (UK) Dam: Black seed (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Villedey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

7 SUCH A LOVELY DAY (FR) Trainer: M Brasme Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Michel (a1.5) WT: 52 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Oasis Dream (UK) Dam: Golden love (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mandalore Racing Stable S

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................


